(I) After school grants may be awarded to applicants that have demonstrated readiness to begin operation of a program or
to expand existing programs.

(J) The maximum total after school grant amount awarded annually pursuant to this paragraph shall be one hundred twelve
thousand five hundred dollars ($112,500) for each regular school year for each elementary school and one hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($150,000) for each regular school year for each middle or junior high school. The Superintendent shall
determine the total annual after school grant amount for which a site is eligible based on a formula of seven dollars and fifty
cents ($7.50) per pupil per day of pupil attendance that the program plans to serve, with a maximum total grant of thirty-

[...]

(2) For large schools, the maximum total grant amounts described in paragraph (1) may be increased based on the following
formulas, up to a maximum amount of twice the respective limits specified in subparagraph (J) of paragraph (1):

(A) For elementary schools, multiply one hundred thirteen dollars ($113) by the number of pupils enrolled at the schoolsite
for the normal schoolday program that exceeds 600.

(B) For middle schools, multiply one hundred thirteen dollars ($113) by the number of pupils enrolled at the schoolsite for
the normal schoolday program that exceeds 900.

(3) The maximum total grant amounts set forth in subparagraph (J) of paragraph (1) may be increased from any funds made
available for this purpose in the annual Budget Act for participating schools that have pupils on waiting lists for the program.

[...]

computed by multiplying the applicable rate per pupil per day of pupil attendance by 20 pupils being served for 180 regular
schooldays.

(5) Additional funding may be made available for transportation in programs that meet the requirements of Section 8484.65, in
an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per site, per school year, as funds are available, in accordance with
the local community after school program needs as determined by the department. Programs shall submit to the department for
consideration evidence of the need for after school transportation funds specific to after school programs pursuant to this